Fm:IP Research Plus, inc. To:resubmitted document (15712730140) $02/04/2009 \\ 700398460$

1B:17 02/04/09GMT-05 Pg 03-09

			TRADEMARK ASSIGNM	JENT			
Electronic Version vi Stylesheet Version v			02/03/2009 900126069	-			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Trademark Rolesso				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type				
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.			·		Bank:		
RECEIVING PARTYD	ATA						
Neme:	Melaidvne Sin	tered C	Components, LLC		1		
Street Address:	47603 Halyard						
City:	Plymouth						
State/Country:	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	48170						
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIAB	LITY	COMPANY:	Delawa	OPP	Í	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type	Num	ber	T.	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3056356		HS150				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone:	(858)826 e serit vie US A 30183801	lait wh	en ine tax attempt is uneucce	sski.			
Email: presearchplus@comcast.net						. 1	
Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.						İ	
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster 0							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		-	I.A. Agodoz I.AND 20802				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER;	ſ	34095				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pensiope J.A. Agodos				
Signature:			/pja/				

Fm:iP Research Plus, Inc. To:resubmitted document (15712730140)

1B:17 02/04/09GMT-05 Pg 04-09

:		

EXECUTION COPY

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RELEASE effective as of November 25, 2008 (this "Release"), by The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (I'k/a The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.), as collateral agent (not individually, but solely in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined below). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement referred to below.

A. Reference is made to the Indenture dated as of October 27, 2003, as supplemented by a First Supplemental Indenture dated as of December 18, 2006, (the "First Supplemental Indenture") a Second Supplemental Indenture dated as of January 11, 2007 (the "Second Supplemental Indenture") and a Third Supplemental Indenture dated as of November 25, 2008 (the "Third Supplemental Indenture", and collectively with the Indenture dated as of October 27, 2003, the First Supplemental Indenture and the Second Supplemental Indenture, the "Indenture"), among Metaldyne Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the subsidiary guarantors named therein and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. (f/k/a The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A.), as trustee.

B. Reference is made to the Security Agreement dated as of January 11, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the subsidiary grantors named therein, Metaldyne Intermediate Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Metaldyne Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of the Collateral Agent.

C. Reference is made to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights Agreement effective as of January 11, 2007 among Metaldyne Sintered Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Metaldyne Sintered Components") and the Collateral Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement"), pursuant to which, Metaldyne Sintered Components, as a grantor under the Security Agreement, granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the certain registered trademarks of Metaldyne Sintered Components set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

D. Pursuant to the terms of the Third Supplemental Indenture, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the applicable Secured Parties, is required to terminate all Liens (as defined in the Indenture) created under the Security Agreement and release all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the termination of all Liens with respect to,

[[3111913]]

and the release of all right, title and interest in, the Trademarks granted by Metaldyne Sintered Components pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks shall hereby be released, terminated and discharged in full, without recourse to or warranty by the Collateral Agent.

This Release has been executed and delivered by the Collateral Agent for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the release of the security interest in the Trademarks granted under the Trademark Agreement by Metaldyne Sintered Components.

THE INTERNAL LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WILL GOVERN AND BE USED TO CONSTRUE THIS RELEASE WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO APPLICABLE PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICT OF LAW TO THE EXTENT THAT THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION WOULD BE REQUIRED THEREBY.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

[[3111913]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT,

Name:

ROLANZ

Title: Assistant Vice Presides

[3111913]]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 02/04/2009